File MH47104
Project  09CA18096
0000-00-00
REPORT
On
COMPONENT - Batteries, Standby
Anxi Minhua Battery Co Ltd Fujian
FUJIAN, CHINA
Copyright © 2009 Underwriters Laboratories Inc.
Underwriters Laboratories Inc. authorizes the above named company to
reproduce this Report provided it is in its entirety.
Underwriters Laboratories Inc. authorizes the above named company to
reproduce the latest pages of that portion of this Report consisting of
this Cover Page through Page 3.
FUJIAN MINHUA POWER SOURCE CO.,LTD.
File MH47104 Vol. 1 Sec. 1 Page 1 Issued:  0000-00-00
   and Report
DESCRIPTION
PRODUCT COVERED:
Component - Sealed cell, rechargeable lead-acid batteries, Models MS1.2-6,
MS1.3-6, MS2.8-6, MS3.2-6, MS4-6, MS4.5-6, MS5-6, MS7-6, MS10-6, MS12-6,
MS14-6, MS0.7-12, MS0.8-12, MS1.2-12, MS1.3-12, MS1.9-12, MS2.3-12, MS3.2-12,
MS4-12, MS4.5-12, MS5-12, MS7-12, MS7.2-12, MS7.5-12, MS9-12, MS10-12, MS12-
12, MS17-12, MS18-12, MS24-12, MS25-12, MS28-12, MM33-12, MM38-12, MM40-12,
MM45-12, MM55-12, MM60-12, MM75-12, MM65-12, MM80-12, MM100-12, MM120-12,
MM134-12, MM150-12, MM200-12, MR55-12, MR75-12, MR100-12 and MR150-12.
.
ELECTRICAL RATINGS:
 Nominal Manufacturer’s
Model Voltage, V Capacity Ah
MS1.2-6 6 1.2
MS1.3-6 6 1.3
MS2.8-6 6 2.8
MS3.2-6 6 3.2
MS4-6 6 4
MS4.5-6 6 4.5
MS5-6 6 5
MS7-6 6 7
MS10-6 6 10
MS12-6 6 12
MS14-6 6 14
MS0.7-12 12 0.7
MS0.8-12 12 0.8
MS1.2-12 12 1.2
MS1.3-12 12 1.3
MS1.9-12 12 1.9
MS2.3-12 12 2.3
MS3.2-12 12 3.2
MS4-12 12 4
MS4.5-12 12 4.5
MS5-12 12 5
MS7-12 12 7
MS7.2-12 12 7.2
MS7.5-12 12 7.5
MS9-12 12 9
MS10-12 12 10
MS12-12 12 12
MS17-12 12 17
MS18-12 12 18
MS24-12 12 24
File MH47104 Vol. 1 Sec. 1 Page 2 Issued:  0000-00-00
   and Report
 Nominal Manufacturer’s
Model Voltage, V Capacity Ah
MS25-12 12 24
MS28-12 12 28
MM33-12 12 33
MM38-12 12 38
MM40-12 12 40
MM45-12 12 45
MM55-12 12 55
MM60-12 12 60
MM75-12 12 75
MM65-12 12 65
MM80-12 12 80
MM100-12 12 100
MM120-12 12 120
MM134-12 12 134
MM150-12 12 150
MM200-12 12 200
MR55-12 12 55
MR75-12 12 75
MR100-12 12 100